

Complaint (ULP) 32/2021
(CNR No.MHLC340001232021)

Jitendra Kumbhare

-vs-

Sindewahi Sah. Shetaki Kharedi Vikri Samiti

ORDER BELOW EXH.U-8

(Date :- 30.04.2022)

Instant application is filed by the complainant for directing to respondents to produce documents on record. It is submitted that today the matter is fixed before the Court. The complainant request to respondents to give resolution dated 08.02.2021 vide resolution no.6. But, the respondents deny to give the aforesaid resolution to the complainant. This aforesaid resolution record is in the custody of respondents (Sanstha). Lastly, prayed to give direction to respondents to produce the document on record before the Court.

02. The learned Counsel of respondents has given say on this application and submitted that kindly grant time to call respondents and see if said document is there. If, it is there, it can be filed.

03. Perused the application and say. Heard learned Counsel for the complainant and learned Counsel for the respondents. It appears that the document mentioned in the application i. e. Resolution dated 08.02.2021, vide no.6 resignation letter dated 18.01.2021 is necessary to prove his case. As the said resolution is in the custody of the

respondents. But, not filed on record by the respondents till today. Therefore, it is necessary to file it on record in order to decide the controversy between the parties. Therefore, this application needs to be allowed. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

- 1) Application – (Exh.U-8) is allowed.
- 2) It is hereby directed to the respondents to produce the document on record as mentioned in the application.

Sd/-

Date 30.04.2022

CHANDRAPUR.

(Smt. R.V. Mete)
Judge,
Labour Court, Chandrapur